
Section 750.1100  Plumbers' and Apprentice Plumbers' Examination and Licensure Fees 

The applicable fee shall be submitted to the Department with each application for examination, licensure or certification as follows: 

a)	Plumber's Examination Fees 

	1)
	Plumber's License Examination Fee when applicant is licensed as an Apprentice Plumber in Illinois
	$175

	
	
	

	2)
	Plumber's License Examination Fee when applicant is registered or licensed in a state other than Illinois
	$225

	
	
	

	3)
	Plumber's License Re-Examination Fee
	$175

	
	
	

	4)
	Plumber's License Re-Examination Fee when applicant is registered or licensed in a state other than Illinois
	$175



b)	Plumber's License Fees 

	1)
	Plumber's License Fee (Initial or Renewal)
	$150

	
	
	

	2)
	Apprentice Plumber's License Fee (Initial or Renewal)
	$100

	
	
	

	3)
	Late Fee or Reinstatement Fee for any License Renewal (in addition to all lapsed renewal fees)
	$100

	
	
	

	4)
	Restoration of a Plumber's Expired License Fee (includes the fee for the first examination only)
	$175

	
	
	

	5)
	Duplicate License Fee
	$50

	
	
	

	6)
	Retired Plumber's Annual License
	$25

	
	
	

	7)
	Reinstatement of a Plumber's License from a Retired Plumber's License with fewer than five years (per year out)
	$100

	
	
	

	8)
	Restoration of a Plumber's License from a Retired Plumber's License of more than five years (includes fee for first examination only)
	$175



c)	Certified Plumbing Inspector's Examination and Certification Fees 

	1)
	Plumbing Inspector's Examination
	$175

	
	
	

	2)
	Plumbing Inspector's Certification Late Fee
	$100

	
	
	

	3)
	Chicago Licensed Certified Plumbing Inspector
	$150
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